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LODGING:
Historic Midland Railroad Hotel | Wilson
America's Best Value Inn | Ellsworth
Air BNBs

785.658.2284
785.472.3116

www.airbnb.com

DINING & GROCERY:
Ampride | Ellsworth
Casey's | Ellsworth
El A De Oros | Ellsworth
Ele’s Corner  |  Ellsworth
Gambino’s Pizza | Ellsworth
Gene's Heartland Foods | Ellsworth
Hattie Jo's Coffee House | Ellsworth
Kwik Shop | Ellsworth
Pizza Hut | Ellsworth
Sonic | Ellsworth
Subway | Ellsworth
Sugar Shack | Ellsworth
Svaty's Produce | Ellsworth
Scorched Stone Farm | Lorraine
Orozco's Portales | Kanopolis
Made From Scratch | Wilson
Midland Railroad Hotel | Wilson
The Barn | Wilson
Snack Shack | Wilson
Stop 2 Shop | Wilson
Wilson Foods | Wilson
C & V's Convenience Store | Holyrood

785.472.4782
785.472.4406
785.472.4128
785.472.3643
785.472.5571
785.472.4111

785.371.4050
785.472.4971
785.472.3134

785.472.4455
785.472.4224

seasonal
785.531.1967

620.230.8632
785.472.4226
785.658.3300
785.658.2284
785.658.2284
785.658.2600
785.658.2559
785.658.2120
785.252.3407

FAITH & MINISTRY:
Harvest Bible Church | 907 Evans St. | Ellsworth
Assembly of God | 108 W. 8th St. | Ellsworth
DiVine Hope Church | 1-3 W. 4th St. | Ellsworth
First Presbyterian Church | 405 N. Lincoln St. | Ellsworth
Immanuel Lutheran Church | 9th & Stanberry | Ellsworth
Refreshed & Redeemed | 307 Webb St. | Ellsworth
St. Bernards Catholic Church | 10th & Kansas | Ellsworth
St. Paul's Evangelical Lutheran Church | Rural Ellsworth
Smoky Hill Baptist Church | 1007 Evans St. | Ellsworth
United Methodist Church | 322 N. Douglas Ave. | Ellsworth
First Baptist Church | 320 W. Wichita | Lorraine
United Methodist Church | 103 S. Missouri | Kanopolis
St. Ignatius Catholic Church | 127 N. Missouri | Kanopolis
Excelsior Lutheran ELCA | 888 Avenue C | Wilson
First Baptist Church | Old Highway 40 | Wilson
First Presbyterian Church | 319 24th St. | Wilson
United Methodist Church | 2424 Avenue F | Wilson
St. Wenceslaus Catholic Church | 2807 Avenue D | Wilson
Immanuel Lutheran Church | 2819 Avenue F | Wilson
St. Paul's United Church of Christ | 301 E. Nassau | Holyrood
St. Peter Lutheran Church | 209 S. County Rd. | Holyrood
St. Marys Catholic Church | Concord St. | Holyrood

Keren Comfort Dog  | www.facebook.com/KerenComfortDog
Family Connections | www.facebook.com/ewfamconnections
Caring Families | https://www.facebook.com/EWCoCaringFamilies
Ellsworth Food Bank |  785.472.4488
Tenant Based Rental Assistance  |  785.472.3348 
Ministerial Alliance |  785.472.5557
Kiwanis Club  |  www.ellsworthkiwanis.org/

RENTALS:

https://www.growellsworthcounty.com/information
Wilson City Hall 785.658.2272

REALTORS:
Ideal Real Estate | Ellsworth
   Joni Glaser
   Jenae Chegwidden
   Mark Cunningham
   Kendra Johnson
Millwood Realty | Ellsworth
   Anita Hoffhines
   Mark Hoffhines
Victor Brothers | Wilson
   Franc Princ
   Shelly Whitmer
   Vicki Kaiser
Mpire Realty | Wilson
   Desiree Larsen
Landmark Realty
   Katie Homolka

785.472.4436
785.531.0929
785.810.8259
785.472.1427

785.420.7282
785.472.5450
785.531.0160
785.531.1784

785.658.2255

785.324.1899

785.252.7568

CHILDCARE & SCHOOLS:
Ellsworth Childcare & Learning Center
Heartland Programs (Head Start)
Precious Pals Preschool
Childcare Aware (in-home childcare)
USD 327 
   Ellsworth, Kanopolis, Geneseo
USD 112 Central Plains
   Holyrood, Bushton, Claflin, Wilson

785.472.4088
785.472.5254
785.472.3950

785.472.5561

785.252.3695

RETAIL:
Find our current shopping spots in the Investor Guide at
www.growellsworthcounty.com

STORAGE FACILITIES:
First Street Storage
Kyler & Son
Stow Away Mini Storage
Thompson Creek LLC
Holyrood Motor Company, LLC

785.472.3745
785.472.3203
785.531.0123

785.252.7263
785.252.3403

RV PARKS:

Fairway Park
Wilson RV Park

785.472.3900
785.658.5512
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LENDERS/BANKS:
Bank of Holyrood
Citizens State Bank & Trust Co.
Ellsworth Federal Bank
First Bank Kansas
Golden Plains Credit Union
Wilson State Bank

WATER/SEWER:
City of Ellsworth
City of Kanopolis
City of Wilson
City of Holyrood
City of Lorraine
Post Rock Rural Water

ELECTRIC:
Western Cooperative Electric
Rolling Hills Electric
City of Holyrood

GAS:
Kansas Gas Service
Midwest Energy

TELEPHONE:
AT & T
H & B Communications
NexTech Wireless
Wilson Communications

INTERNET:
AT&T
H & B Communications
Vyve Broadband
NexTech Wireless
Wilson Communications

COUNTY NEWSPAPER
Ellsworth County Independent- Reporter

785.252.3239
785.472.3141

785.472.4496
785.472.5588
785.472.4172
785.658.3441

785.472.5566
785.472.4732
785.658.2272
785.252.3652
785.472.5582
785.472.4486

785.743.5561
800.530.5572
785.252.3652

800.794.4780
800.222.3121

877.416.2588
785.252.4000
785.472.3800

785.658.2111

877.416.2588
785.252.4000
855.588.8983
785.472.3800

785.658.2111

785.472.5085

VOTER REGISTRATION:
Ellsworth County Clerk

CITY GOVERNMENT:
Ellsworth City Offices
Municipal Airport
Ellsworth Police Department
Ellsworth Street Department
Ellsworth Recreation Department
Holyrood City Offices
Lorraine City Offices
Wilson City Offices
Holyrood Police Department
Wilson Police Department

785.472.4161

785.472.5566
785.472.5608
785.472.5110

785.472.3822
785.472.4123
785.252.3652
785.472.5583
785.658.2272
785.252.3584
785.658.2444

LIBRARIES:
J.H. Robbins Memorial Library
Lang Memorial Library
Kanopolis City Library

785.472.3969
785.658.3648
785.472.3053

SENIOR CENTERS:
Ellsworth Senior Center
Wilson Senior Center
Holyrood Senior Center

785.472.5185
785.658.2388
785.252.3395

“At Home”“At Home”
 building and supply store

We’re your 

1105 E. 15th St.  |  Ellsworth, KS
785.472.6067

1500 Aylward Ave. |  Ellsworth, KS
785.472.5588
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