

LODGING:

Historic Midland Railroad Hotel Wilson	785.658.2284
America's Best Value Inn Ellsworth	785.472.3116
Air BNBs	www.airbnb.com

DINING & GROCERY:

Ampride Ellsworth	785.472.4782
Casey's Ellsworth	785.472.4406
El A De Oros Ellsworth	785.472.4128
Ele's Corner Ellsworth	785.472.3643
Gambino's Pizza Ellsworth	785.472.5571
Gene's Heartland Foods Ellsworth	785.472.4111
Hattie Jo's Coffee House Ellsworth	785.371.4050
Kwik Shop Ellsworth	785.472.4971
Pizza Hut Ellsworth	785.472.3134
Sonic Ellsworth	785.472.4455
Subway Ellsworth	785.472.4224
Sugar Shack Ellsworth	seasonal
Svaty's Produce Ellsworth	785.531.1967
Scorched Stone Farm Lorraine	620.230.8632
Orozco's Portales Kanopolis	785.472.4226
Made From Scratch Wilson	785.658.3300
Midland Railroad Hotel Wilson	785.658.2284
The Barn Wilson	785.658.2284
Snack Shack Wilson	785.658.2600
Stop 2 Shop Wilson	785.658.2559
Wilson Foods Wilson	785.658.2120
C & V's Convenience Store Holyrood	785.252.3407

REALTORS:

Ideal Real Estate Ellsworth	785.472.4436
Joni Glaser	785.531.0929
Jenae Chegwidden	785.810.8259
Mark Cunningham	785.472.1427
Kendra Johnson	785.420.7282
Millwood Realty Ellsworth	785.472.5450
Anita Hoffhines	785.531.0160
Mark Hoffhines	785.531.1784
Victor Brothers Wilson	785.658.2255
Franc Princ	
Shelly Whitmer	
Vicki Kaiser	
Mpire Realty Wilson	

Desiree Larsen Landmark Realty

785.252.7568 Katie Homolka

RV PARKS:

785.472.3900 Fairway Park 785.658.5512 Wilson RV Park

RENTALS:

https://www.growellsworthcounty.com/information Wilson City Hall 785.658.2272

FAITH & MINISTRY:

Harvest Bible Church | 907 Evans St. | Ellsworth Assembly of God | 108 W. 8th St. | Ellsworth DiVine Hope Church | 1-3 W. 4th St. | Ellsworth First Presbyterian Church | 405 N. Lincoln St. | Ellsworth Immanuel Lutheran Church | 9th & Stanberry | Ellsworth Refreshed & Redeemed | 307 Webb St. | Ellsworth St. Bernards Catholic Church | 10th & Kansas | Ellsworth St. Paul's Evangelical Lutheran Church | Rural Ellsworth Smoky Hill Baptist Church | 1007 Evans St. | Ellsworth United Methodist Church | 322 N. Douglas Ave. | Ellsworth First Baptist Church | 320 W. Wichita | Lorraine United Methodist Church | 103 S. Missouri | Kanopolis St. Ignatius Catholic Church | 127 N. Missouri | Kanopolis Excelsior Lutheran ELCA | 888 Avenue C | Wilson First Baptist Church | Old Highway 40 | Wilson First Presbyterian Church | 319 24th St. | Wilson United Methodist Church | 2424 Avenue F | Wilson St. Wenceslaus Catholic Church | 2807 Avenue D | Wilson Immanuel Lutheran Church | 2819 Avenue F | Wilson St. Paul's United Church of Christ | 301 E. Nassau | Holyrood St. Peter Lutheran Church | 209 S. County Rd. | Holyrood St. Marys Catholic Church | Concord St. | Holyrood

Keren Comfort Dog | www.facebook.com/KerenComfortDog Family Connections | www.facebook.com/ewfamconnections Caring Families | https://www.facebook.com/EWCoCaringFamilies Ellsworth Food Bank | 785.472.4488 Tenant Based Rental Assistance | 785.472.3348 Ministerial Alliance | 785.472.5557 Kiwanis Club | www.ellsworthkiwanis.org/

CHILDCARE & SCHOOLS:

Ellsworth Childcare & Learning Center	785.472.4088
Heartland Programs (Head Start)	785.472.5254
Precious Pals Preschool	785.472.3950
Childcare Aware (in-home childcare)	
USD 327	785.472.5561
Ellsworth, Kanopolis, Geneseo	
USD 112 Central Plains	785.252.3695
Holyrood, Bushton, Claflin, Wilson	

STORAGE FACILITIES:

First Street Storage	785.472.3745
Kyler & Son	785.472.3203
Stow Away Mini Storage	785.531.0123
Thompson Creek LLC	785.252.7263
Holyrood Motor Company, LLC	785.252.3403

RETAIL:

785.324.1899

Find our current shopping spots in the Investor Guide at www.growellsworthcounty.com



LENDERS/BANKS:

Bank of Holyrood	785.252.3239
Citizens State Bank & Trust Co.	785.472.3141
Ellsworth Federal Bank	785.472.4496
First Bank Kansas	785.472.5588
Golden Plains Credit Union	785.472.4172
Wilson State Bank	785.658.3441

SENIOR CENTERS:

Ellsworth Senior Center	785.472.5185
Wilson Senior Center	785.658.2388
Holyrood Senior Center	785.252.3395

WATER/SEWER:

City of Ellsworth	785.472.5566
City of Kanopolis	785.472.4732
City of Wilson	785.658.2272
City of Holyrood	785.252.3652
City of Lorraine	785.472.5582
Post Rock Rural Water	785 472 4486

LIBRARIES:

J.H. Robbins Memorial Library	785.472.3969
Lang Memorial Library	785.658.3648
Kanopolis City Library	785.472.3053

ELECTRIC:

Western Cooperative Electric	785.743.5561
Rolling Hills Electric	800.530.5572
City of Holyrood	785.252.3652

GAS:

Kansas Gas Service	800.794.4780
Midwest Energy	800.222.3121

FIRST BANK KANSAS

1500 Aylward Ave. | Ellsworth, KS 785.472.5588





& T	877.416.2588
& B Communications	785.252.4000
xTech Wireless	785.472.3800
lson Communications	785.658.2111
A. CC. 11. 11. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10	, 551 2.5





INTERNET:

AT&T	877.416.2588
H & B Communications	785.252.4000
Vyve Broadband	855.588.8983
NexTech Wireless	785.472.3800
Wilson Communications	785.658.2111

COUNTY NEWSPAPER

785.472.5085 Ellsworth County Independent- Reporter

VOTER REGISTRATION:

785.472.4161 Ellsworth County Clerk

CITY GOVERNMENT:

0111 001 = 11111	
Ellsworth City Offices	785.472.5566
Municipal Airport	785.472.5608
Ellsworth Police Department	785.472.5110
Ellsworth Street Department	785.472.3822
Ellsworth Recreation Department	785.472.4123
Holyrood City Offices	785.252.3652
Lorraine City Offices	785.472.5583
Wilson City Offices	785.658.2272
Holyrood Police Department	785.252.3584
Wilson Police Department	785,658,2444

